08-08-2001

RECOI



101803571

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents of the commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents of the commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents of the commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents of the commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents of the commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents of the commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents of the commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents of the commissioner for Patents or the commissioner for the commissioner for Patents or the commissioner for Patents or the commissioner for the comm	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HeXi Chang, Ko-Chung Lin, Gnanasambandam Kumaravel, William F. Kiesman, James E. Dowling, Russell C. Petter and Carol L. Ensinger Additional name(s) attached? 口 Yes 图 No	Biogen, Inc. 14 Cambridge Center Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	AUG -1 2001
Execution Date: 05/21/01	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/711,543	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
LOUIS MYERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
200011, 1111 (02 1 10 200 4	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge ar any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a
Louis Myers Reg. No. 35,965 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	elge RgNb 40,635 fuly 36, 2001
To	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docume
20293677.doc 2001 TDIAZI 00000172 09711543 581 40.00 OP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIR	
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that	this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,

PATENT

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>WILLIAM F. KIESMAN</u> of <u>Wayland, MA, CAROL L.</u>

<u>ENSINGER</u> of <u>Chelmsford, MA, RUSSELL C. PETTER</u> of <u>Stow, MA, JAMES E. DOWLING</u> of <u>Scituate, MA, GNANASAMBANDAM KUMARAVEL</u> of <u>Westford, MA, HE XI CHANG</u> of <u>Belmont, MA, KO-CHUNG LIN</u> of <u>Lexington, MA</u>, hereby assign to:

Biogen, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at:

14 Cambridge Center Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ADENOSINE RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME, filed November 13, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/711,543, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Cambridge,
	this 21 day of May, 2001
	HEXI CHANG L.S.
nommo	NWEATH
	State of MASS ACHUSE AS:
	: ss. :
	Before me this day of, 20, personally
	appeared <u>HEXI CHANG</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
	foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
	the purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public Shumpher
	My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 2 day of May, 200 L.S.
KO-CHUNGLIN Commonwealth State of MASSACHUSEHS!
: ss.
County of MIDDLEST: Before me this Z 1 day of MAY, 20 01, personally
appeared KO-CHUNG LIN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Sinda A. Shumeher
Notary Public My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

	In Witness W	HEREOF, I h	ereto set my ha	nd and seal at _	Combridge	
this _	<u>21</u> day o	of <u> </u>	<u>e</u> y	,200\		
		Granasa	mbardon	Pinamel		L.S.
		GNANASA	AMBANDAM	KUMARAVEI		
Commonwell State	KTH of <u>MASSACAU</u>	SETTS:				
		: S	S.			
Coun	ty of MIDDLE	E1_:				
	Before me this	2134	_ day of _ MI	\\	, 20 <u>(</u>	, personally
appea	red <u>GNANASA</u>	MBANDAN	M KUMARAV	EL known to n	ne to be the perso	n whose name
is sub	scribed to the for	egoing Ass	ignment and ac	knowledged th	at he executed the	same as his
free a	ct and deed for th	ne purposes	therein contair	ied.		
			A	n Na.A	· Shuma	per
			Notary	Public		
			Му Со	ommission Exp	ires: 18030	1
[Nota	ry's Seal Here]				00/-9-	ı

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Cambridge	<i>MA</i>
this 21 ⁵⁴ day of May , 2001		L.S.
WILLIAM F. KIESMAN		
COMMONULALTH State of MASSACHUSEHS:		
: ss.		
County of MIDNESEX:		
Before me this 21st day of MAY	_, 20 <i>O</i> [_	_, personally
appeared WILLIAM F. KIESMAN known to me to be the person	n whose name is	subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the	same as his free	act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.		
Kinda J.	Shum	eper
Notary Public U		,
My Commission Expir	es:	

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
t	this 21 st day of M44 , 20 01
	JAMES E. DOWLING L.S.
ommonlwe S	State of MASSICROSETTS:
C	: ss. County of WIDDLESEX:
	Before me this 215+ day of MAY, 20 01, personally
a	appeared JAMES E. DOWLING known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
fo	Foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
tl	he purposes therein contained.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 08/03/01
ָרַן	My Commission Expires: 08/03/01 Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at AMBRIOGE, MA,
this 26° day of $0/$
L.S.
CAROL L. ENSINGER
Commosswerth
State of MASSACHUSETTS:
: ss.
County of MIDINESEX:
Before me this $2/5$ day of MHY , $20/2$, personally
appeared CAROL L. ENSINGER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.
,
Notary Public My Commission Expires: $08/03/01$
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $\partial 8/\partial 3/\partial I$
[Notary's Seal Here]

20261142.doc

PATENT

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal atcambridge
	this, 20
	Runlaclath L.S
	RUSSELL C. PETTER
Δ14Λ YΛ(?)	XULAUTA State of white Acid of the Control of the C
OWW	State of MASSACHUSETS:
	: ss.
	County of MyDIESE :
	ı
	Before me this 21^{3+} day of MAY , 20_{0} , personally
	appeared RUSSELL C. PETTER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
	foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
	the purposes therein contained.
	(X) Mar D. Shumakel
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: - 1
	My Commission Expires:
	[Notary's Seal Here]

RECORDED: 08/01/2001